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5 Days & 4 Nights Amazing Dream

ITINERARY:

Day (01) Arrive Yangon (-)

Let’s start with Yangon, a city crowned by the magnificent Shwedagon Pagoda. Ourexperienced guide will meet and welcome you at the Airport. Visit World famous
Shwedagon Pagoda (2600 years old). Overnight at hotel.
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Day (02) Yangon-Bagan by Flight (Breakfast)

No holiday to Myanmar would be complete without a visit to the temple-studded plains of
Bagan. The sheer number of ancient structures is at once baffling and awe-inspiring. Our
guide will explain the contours of history surrounding each temple, framing the significance of
their existence. At each temple, you must remove your shoes and socks before entering.Morning flight to Bagan, ancient city of over 4000 temples. We start visit with top temples;
Shwezigon Pagoda, Gubyaukgyi Temple (Wetkyiinn). Htilominlo Temple, Ananda
temple which is almost a thousand years old and done in an entirely different style.Afternoon observation to Lacquerware workshop. In the evening, we will visit to Myin
Kabar Bagan Cultural Village, Horse card ride around the temples, Sunset at one of
the hills or monuments where is the perfect location to watch the sun set over Old Baganand the Irrawaddy River to the west.Overnight at hotel.
Day (03) Bagan-Heho-Inle by Flight (Breakfast)
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Today, we will fly to Heho, Arrive Heho airport and drive to Inle lake (nestled amidst hazyblue mountains is the beautiful Inle Lake 900 meter above sea level) where you can studyInthar tribes’ and their ways of life.  After check in at hotel, Boat trip to Inle Lakesightseeing including: PhaungDawOo Pagoda (Holly 5 Buddha Images) Floating Gardens
& Plantation, Cheroot Making, Silversmith, Cotton & Silk Hand Weaving, Padaung
family house (Long Neck tribes), NgaPheChaung Monastery. Overnight at hotel.
Day (04) Inle-Heho-Yangon by Flight (Breakfast)

Breakfast at hotel. Transfer to airport for flight back to Yangon. Enjoy shopping at Bogyoke
market and china town area. Overnight at hotel.
Day (05) Yangon-Departure (Breakfast)Breakfast at hotel. Transfer to airport for Departure.

***End of our services***
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Price per person USD twin sharing Validity: 1st April 18 to 30th Sep’ 18

Class 2 pax 3-4pax 5-
7pax

8-
10pax

11-
14pax

15-19 pax
+ 1 FOC

20 pax
+1 FOC

Sgl
Sup:

3 Stars 500 450 370 357 338 339 323 +133
4 Stars 556 506 447 413 394 398 382 +183
5 Stars 628 578 519 485 466 445 458 +255
Domestic Flights (Price Excluding: Need to Add Above Price)

Yangon-Bagan-Heho-Yangon : +295 USD per pax

Destination 3 Star Hotel 4 Star Hotel 5 Star Hotel

Yangon Grand United Hotel or similar

(Room type - Superior with
window)

www.hotelgrandunited.com

Jasmine Palace Hotel or
similar

(Room type - Superior)

www.jasminepalacehotel.com

Melia Hotel or similar

(Room type - Deluxe)

www.melia.com

Bagan Razagyo Hotel or similar
(Room type - Superior)www.baganrazagyohotel.com

Thiripyitsaya SanctuaryResort or similar
(Room type - Deluxe
Garden View)www.thiripyitsaya-resort.com

Aureum Palace Hotel orSimilar( Room type - Deluxe)www.htoohospitality.com
Inle Paradise Hotel or similar

(Room type – Deluxe Building)

www.inleparadise.com

Novotel  Hotel or similar

(Room type – Junior Suite)

www.novotelhotel.com/inle

Aureum Palace Hotel or
similar

(Room type - Deluxe)www.htoohospitality.com
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Price per person USD twin sharing Validity: 1st Oct’18 to 31st Mar’19

Class 2 pax 3-4pax 5-
7pax

8-
10pax

11-
14pax

15-19 pax
+ 1 FOC

20 pax
+1 FOC

Sgl
Sup:

3 Stars 530 480 421 382 368 366 350 +153
4 Stars 611 561 502 468 449 452 435 +227
5 Stars 708 658 599 565 546 556 537 +325
Domestic Flights (Price Excluding: Need to Add Above Price)

Yangon-Bagan-Heho-Yangon : +306 USD per pax

***Every 15 paying pax 1 FOC, maximum 2 FOC.

***Surcharge will applicable during festival period (Water festival, Christmas and New
Year)***

Price including: Bed & Breakfast Package

 Hotel with breakfast
 Horse Cart Ride in Bagan
 Boat in Inle
 Sightseeing with A/C car
 English Speaking Station

Guide (Different Guides in
Each Destination)

 Entrance Fees Per itineraries
 Water & wet tower during

sightseeing

Price excluding:

 International air fare
 Visa fees
 Domestic Flight ( Yangon-

Bagan- Heho-Yangon)
 Meals ( Lunch & Dinner)
 Guide & driver Tips
 Travel Insurance
 Personal expense and any

other services not mentioned
in the itinerary


