# 5 Days & 4 Nights Amazing Dream



## **ITINERARY:**

Day (01) Arrive Yangon (-)



Let's start with Yangon, a city crowned by the magnificent Shwedagon Pagoda. Our experienced guide will meet and welcome you at the Airport. Visit World famous **Shwedagon Pagoda** (2600 years old). Overnight at hotel.

# Day (02) Yangon-Bagan by Flight (Breakfast)



No holiday to Myanmar would be complete without a visit to the temple-studded plains of Bagan. The sheer number of ancient structures is at once baffling and awe-inspiring. Our guide will explain the contours of history surrounding each temple, framing the significance of their existence. At each temple, you must remove your shoes and socks before entering.

Morning flight to Bagan, ancient city of over 4000 temples. We start visit with top temples; Shwezigon Pagoda, Gubyaukgyi Temple (Wetkyiinn). Htilominlo Temple, Ananda temple which is almost a thousand years old and done in an entirely different style. Afternoon observation to Lacquerware workshop. In the evening, we will visit to Myin Kabar Bagan Cultural Village, Horse card ride around the temples, Sunset at one of the hills or monuments where is the perfect location to watch the sun set over Old Bagan and the Irrawaddy River to the west.Overnight at hotel.

Day (03) Bagan-Heho-Inle by Flight (Breakfast)

Today, we will fly to Heho, Arrive Heho airport and drive to **Inle lake** (nestled amidst hazy blue mountains is the beautiful Inle Lake 900 meter above sea level) where you can study Inthar tribes' and their ways of life. After check in at hotel, Boat trip to Inle Lake sightseeing including: PhaungDawOo Pagoda (Holly 5 Buddha Images) **Floating Gardens** & **Plantation, Cheroot Making, Silversmith, Cotton & Silk Hand Weaving, Padaung family house (Long Neck tribes), NgaPheChaung Monastery.** Overnight at hotel.



Day (04) Inle-Heho-Yangon by Flight (Breakfast)

Breakfast at hotel. Transfer to airport for flight back to Yangon. Enjoy shopping at **Bogyoke market** and china town area. Overnight at hotel.

## Day (05) Yangon-Departure (Breakfast)

Breakfast at hotel. Transfer to airport for Departure.



\*\*\*End of our services\*\*\*

Destination	3 Star Hotel	4 Star Hotel	5 Star Hotel
Yangon	Grand United Hotel or similar (Room type - Superior with window) <u>www.hotelgrandunited.com</u>	Jasmine Palace Hotel or similar (Room type - Superior) <u>www.jasminepalacehotel.com</u>	Melia Hotel or similar (Room type - Deluxe) <u>www.melia.com</u>
Bagan	Razagyo Hotel or similar (Room type - Superior) <u>www.baganrazagyohotel.com</u>	Thiripyitsaya Sanctuary Resort or similar (Room type - Deluxe Garden View) <u>www.thiripyitsaya-</u> <u>resort.com</u>	Aureum Palace Hotel or Similar ( Room type - Deluxe) <u>www.htoohospitality.com</u>
Inle	Paradise Hotel or similar (Room type – Deluxe Building) <u>www.inleparadise.com</u>	Novotel Hotel or similar (Room type – Junior Suite) <u>www.novotelhotel.com/inle</u>	Aureum Palace Hotel or similar (Room type - Deluxe) www.htoohospitality.com

# Price per person USD twin sharing

# Validity: 1<sup>st</sup> April 18 to 30<sup>th</sup> Sep' 18

Class	2 pax	3-4pax	5-	8-	11-	15-19 pax	20 pax	Sgl
			7pax s	10pax S	14pax	+ 1 FOC	+1 FOC	Sup:
3 Stars	500	450	370	357	338	339	323	+133
4 Stars	556	506	447	413	394	398	382	+183
5 Stars	628	578	519	485	466	445	458	+255

Domestic Flights (Price Excluding: Need to Add Above Price)

Yangon-Bagan-Heho-Yangon

: +295 USD per pax

#### Price per person USD twin sharing

#### Validity: 1<sup>st</sup> Oct'18 to 31<sup>st</sup> Mar'19

Class	2 pax	3-4pax	5- 7pax	8- 10pax	11- 14pax	15-19 pax + 1 FOC	20 pax +1 FOC	Sgl Sup:
3 Stars	530	480	421	382	368	366	350	+153
4 Stars	611	561	502	468	449	452	435	+227
5 Stars	708	658	599	565	546	556	537	+325

# **Domestic Flights (Price Excluding: Need to Add Above Price)**

Yangon-Bagan-Heho-Yangon :+306 USD per pax

\*\*\*Every 15 paying pax 1 FOC, maximum 2 FOC.

\*\*\*Surcharge will applicable during festival period (Water festival, Christmas and New Year)\*\*\*

#### Price including: Bed & Breakfast Package

- Hotel with breakfast
- Horse Cart Ride in Bagan
- Boat in Inle
- Sightseeing with A/C car
- English Speaking Station
  Guide (Different Guides in
  Each Destination)
- Entrance Fees Per itineraries
- Water & wet tower during sightseeing

- International air fare
- Visa fees

Price excluding:

- Domestic Flight (Yangon-Bagan- Heho-Yangon)
- Meals (Lunch & Dinner)
- Guide & driver Tips
- IGHTS. PLACE Travel Insurance
  - Personal expense and any other services not mentioned in the itinerary